The

CALIFORNIA MARITIME
Academy
Curriculum Committee
Memorandum
TO: N. Bagheri
B. Boylen
B. Elliott
D. Fischer
S. Kreta
C. Mampaey
E. Nix
A. Perkins
M. Sekelick
S. Stover
FROM: B. Hammaker, Curriculum Committee Chair
DATE: November 17, 2000
SUBJECT: Curriculum Committee Meeting Agenda, 11/21/00
Item # Action Requested Department
11/00-02 PE 110 Aerobic and Fitness Conditioning  Athletics
Course Credit Change — '5 to 1 Unit (pg. 142)
11/00-03 PE 112 Personal Training Athletics
New Course Offering; Elective
11/00-19 CEP 250 FET Industry Co-Op 1 ET for FET Program
Course Title & Re-numbering
Separates FET from ME Industry Co-Op
11/00-20 CEP 350 FET Industry Co-Op 11 ET for FET Program
Course Title & Re-numbering
Separates FET from ME Industry Co-Op
11/00-21 ET 474 Design and Construction ET for FET Program
Management
New Course Offering; Required
11/00-22 DL 109 Industrial Equipment and Safety MAROPS

New Course Offering; Required
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11/00-23

11/00-24

11/00-25

11/00-26

11/00-27

11/00-28

11/00-29

11/00-30

11/00-31

DL 105 Marine Survival MAROPS
Course Credit Change — '5 to 1 Credit

DL 106 Marine Survival Lab MAROPS
Course Credit Change — Y4 to 1 Credit

Absorbs PE 105 Water Safety and Survival

Swimming from Curriculum

Supply Chain Management (Needs Course #)  BA
New Course Offering;
Required for BSBA in Logistics

Global Logistics (Needs Course #) BA
New Course Offering;
Required for BSBA in Logistics

DL 320 Introduction to Bridge Simulation MM
Separates lab from lecture.

New Course # for Lab — DL 322

Lecture course description change.

New lab description.

DL 325 Radar/ARPA MM
Separates lab from lecture.

New Course # for Lab — DL 326

Lecture course description change.

New lab description.

DL 400 GMDSS MM
Separates lab from lecture.

New Course # for Lab — DL 401

Lecture course description change.

New lab description.

DL 321 Watchstanding Simulation MM
Separates lab from lecture.

New Course # for Lab — DL 323

Lecture course description change.

New lab description.

NAU 100 Navigation I MM
NAU 101 Navigation I Lab

New lab description.

Change in grading criteria for both.
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11/00-32

11/00-33

11/00-34

11/00-35

11/00-36

NAU 200 Navigation II

NAU 201 Navigation II Lab

New lab description.

Change in grading criteria for both.

NAU 300 Celestial Navigation
NAU 301 Celestial Navigation Lab
New lab description.

Change in grading criteria for both.

DL 210 Shipboard Medicine
Separates lab from lecture.

New Course # for Lab — DL 211
Lecture course description change.
New lab description.

CEP 300 Business Industry Co-Op I
New Course Offering; Required

CEP 375 Business Industry Co-Op II
New Course Offering; Elective

MM

MM

MM

BA

BA



