

The
CALIFORNIA MARITIME
Academy

***Curriculum Committee
Memorandum***

TO: N. Bagheri
B. Boylen
B. Elliott
D. Fischer
S. Kreta
C. Mampaey
E. Nix
A. Perkins
M. Sekelick
S. Stover

FROM: B. Hammaker, Curriculum Committee Chair

DATE: November 17, 2000

SUBJECT: Curriculum Committee Meeting Agenda, 11/21/00

<u>Item #</u>	<u>Action Requested</u>	<u>Department</u>
11/00-02	PE 110 Aerobic and Fitness Conditioning Course Credit Change – $\frac{1}{2}$ to 1 Unit (pg. 142)	Athletics
11/00-03	PE 112 Personal Training New Course Offering; Elective	Athletics
11/00-19	CEP 250 FET Industry Co-Op I Course Title & Re-numbering Separates FET from ME Industry Co-Op	ET for FET Program
11/00-20	CEP 350 FET Industry Co-Op II Course Title & Re-numbering Separates FET from ME Industry Co-Op	ET for FET Program
11/00-21	ET 474 Design and Construction Management New Course Offering; Required	ET for FET Program
11/00-22	DL 109 Industrial Equipment and Safety New Course Offering; Required	MAROPS

11/00-23	DL 105 Marine Survival Course Credit Change – ½ to 1 Credit	MAROPS
11/00-24	DL 106 Marine Survival Lab Course Credit Change – ½ to 1 Credit Absorbs PE 105 Water Safety and Survival Swimming from Curriculum	MAROPS
11/00-25	Supply Chain Management (Needs Course #) New Course Offering; Required for BSBA in Logistics	BA
11/00-26	Global Logistics (Needs Course #) New Course Offering; Required for BSBA in Logistics	BA
11/00-27	DL 320 Introduction to Bridge Simulation Separates lab from lecture. New Course # for Lab – DL 322 Lecture course description change. New lab description.	MM
11/00-28	DL 325 Radar/ARPA Separates lab from lecture. New Course # for Lab – DL 326 Lecture course description change. New lab description.	MM
11/00-29	DL 400 GMDSS Separates lab from lecture. New Course # for Lab – DL 401 Lecture course description change. New lab description.	MM
11/00-30	DL 321 Watchstanding Simulation Separates lab from lecture. New Course # for Lab – DL 323 Lecture course description change. New lab description.	MM
11/00-31	NAU 100 Navigation I NAU 101 Navigation I Lab New lab description. Change in grading criteria for both.	MM

11/00-32	NAU 200 Navigation II NAU 201 Navigation II Lab New lab description. Change in grading criteria for both.	MM
11/00-33	NAU 300 Celestial Navigation NAU 301 Celestial Navigation Lab New lab description. Change in grading criteria for both.	MM
11/00-34	DL 210 Shipboard Medicine Separates lab from lecture. New Course # for Lab – DL 211 Lecture course description change. New lab description.	MM
11/00-35	CEP 300 Business Industry Co-Op I New Course Offering; Required	BA
11/00-36	CEP 375 Business Industry Co-Op II New Course Offering; Elective	BA